TA734003
APPROVED CHECKED
管哲頎
Eric Guan
曾詩涵
Angela Tseng
Sales Dep.
APPROVED CHECKED DRAWN

 (u
H
)
CPI201210UF L vs DC Bias
R47
1R0
1R5
2R2
3R3
4R7
Tai-Tech Rated Current DCR (Ω)
Part Number
Inductance(uH)
Test Frequency
(MHz) (mA) max. max. typ.
CPI201210UF-R47M-1A2 0.47±20% 1 1200 0.08 0.06
CPI201210UF-1R0M-1A0 1.0±20% 1 1000 0.14 0.11
CPI201210UF-1R5M-0A8 1.5±20% 1 800 0.20 0.15
CPI201210UF-2R2M-0A8 2.2±20% 1 800 0.20 0.15
CPI201210UF-3R3M-0A7 3.3±20% 1 700 0.24 0.20
CPI201210UF-4R7M-0A7 4.7±20% 1 700 0.28 0.23
● Rated Current： based on temperature rise test
 Inductance-Frequency Characteristics  Inductance VS DC Bias Current
1. 2.0x1.25 mm and 1.0 mm in height (very compact size): CAE and fine
printing technology made this compact size possible